GENERAL NOTICES • ALGEMENE KENNISGEWINGS

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT

GENERAL NOTICE 2215 OF 2023

INVITATION FOR NOMINATION AND APPLICATION TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE AIR SERVICES LICENSING COUNCIL (ALSC)

The Minister of Transport hereby calls for the appointment and nomination for a person to serve as a member of the Air Services Licensing Council (ASLC). The Air Services Licensing Council ("Council") is a statutory body established in terms of Section 3 of the Air Services Licensing Act, 1990 (Act No 115 of 1993). The Council members are responsible for amongst other things, adjudicating applications for domestic air service licenses, and adjudicating complaints of noncompliance with the Air Services Licensing Act.

The Minister of Transport intends to appoint a member to serve in the ASLC. The applicant or nominated person to serve in the ASLC shall be a person who, in the opinion of the Minister, on account of their training or experience have special knowledge in engineering.

The Air Services Licensing Council was appointed for a period of three (03) years, effective from 01 April 2022 until 31 March 2025. The potential candidate will serve for the remainder the Council's tenure, ending on 31 March 2025. Members are required to meet at least once a month during normal working hours between 8:00 and 16:00. The Remuneration of the Council Members is in accordance with the applicable National Treasury Regulations.

Nominations must contain the full names and address of the person making the nomination and a signed acceptance of the nomination by the nominee.

Applications must be accompanied by a brief motivation and Curriculum Vitae (CV) for the attention to:

The Director-General Department of Transport Private Bag X193 Pretoria 0001

For the attention to:

Mr. Zakhele Thwala Tel: 012 309 3360

Email: NembudaP@dot.gov.za / DomesticCouncil@dot.gov.za

Applications and nominations received after closing date will not be considered.

Closing date: 22 December 2023